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Schliesstage / Days closed in 2025 – kiana Aarau 

Januar January 

1. Januar Mittwoch Neujahrstag 1st January Wednesday New Year’s Day 

2. Januar Donnerstag Berchtoldstag 2nd January Thursday Public holiday 
 

April April 

18. April Freitag Karfreitag  18th April Friday Good Friday 

21. April Montag Ostermontag  21st April Monday Easter Monday 
 

Mai May 

29. Mai Donnerstag Auffahrt 29th May Thursday Ascension Day 
 

Juni June 

9. Juni Montag Pfingstmontag 9th June Monday Whit Monday 
 

Juli July 

4. Juli Freitag Maienzug 4th July Friday Local public holiday 
 

August August 

1. August Freitag Schweizer Bundesfeier 1st August Friday National holiday 
 

Dezember December 

25. Dezember Donnerstag Weihnachtstag 25th December Thursday Christmas Day 

26. Dezember Freitag Stephanstag 26th December Friday Boxing Day 
 

Besondere Bestimmungen 

• Vor Feiertagen schliesst die Kita um 18:00 Uhr 

• Am 24. & 31. Dezember schliesst die Kita um 13:00 Uhr 

Additional provisions 

• The day before a public holiday, the daycare center will close at 6pm 

• On the 24th and the 31st December, the daycare center will close at 1pm 

 


